PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5017795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN ROUET	10/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOESTALPINE KREMS GMBH	
Street Address:	SCHMIDHÜTTENSTR. 5	
City:	KREMS AN DER DONAU	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	3500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15537867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

720-562-2280 Phone:

Email: melanie@setterroche.com Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE LLP

Address Line 1: 14694 ORCHARD PARKWAY Address Line 2: **BUILDING A, SUITE 200**

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357.0307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE I. RAUCH
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie I. Rauch/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046164 FRAME: 0361

504971049

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 357.0307

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the following inventor

Name: Christian ROUET
Residence: Gedersdorf, Austria
Post Office Address: Wienerstr. 18/1

3494 Gedersdorf

Citizenship: Austria

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ELONGATED PROFILED PART

which is described and claimed in application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on 19 June 2017, and assigned Serial No. 15/537,867, and naming as inventor Christian ROUET; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, voestalpine Krems GmbH, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Austria, and having its principal office and place of business at Schmidhüttenstr. 5, 3500 Krems an der Donau, Austria, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest.

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 357.0307

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention in the United States.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR'S behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the patent application if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Date

Christian ROUET